Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report no.:
16010273 001 Seite 2 von 32
Page 2 of 32
TEST SUMMARY
5.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION FOR FCC PART 15 PER SECTION 15.107(A)

For details, refer to Technical Documentation and the User Manual.
3.2 Ratings and System Details
Type designation LYNX-
MIX124 USB
LYNX-
MIX164 USB
LYNX-
MIX204 USB
Power
Consumption 40W 50W 60W
System input
voltage
AC 100-240V,  50/60 Hz
Protection class I
Refer to this report Technical Documentation for further information.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report no.:
16010273 001 Seite 8 von 32
Page 8 of 32
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A:    On
B:    Off
3.4 Submitted Documents
Block Diagram
Circuit Diagram
PCB Layout
External Photo
Internal Photo
Label and Location
User Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report no.:
16010273 001 Seite 9 von 32
Page 9 of 32
4 Test Set-up and Operation Mode
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to Test set-up in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Computer: Dell M1210, connected to EUT with shielded USB line.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
No additional countermeasures to the submitted test sample(s) were employed to achieve
compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report no.:
16010273 001 Seite 10 von 32
Page 10 of 32
4.5 Test set-up
Diagram 1 of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Testing Conducted Emission
Diagram 2 of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report no.:
16010273 001 Seite 11 von 32
Page 11 of 32
Diagram 3 of Equipment Configuration for Testing Conducted Emission
Diagram 4 of Equipment Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission
USB port
USB port
LYNX-MIX124 USB
LYNX-MIX164 USB
LYNX-MIX204 USB
AC Power Source